
AmendedEUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:20.067 194.1- -P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJASIDEC Sport 5141 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.070 194.1+0.003 +0.003N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETITRacing Engineering 45112 24 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.091 194.1+0.024 +0.021M. VAXIVIÉRE / F. PERRODO / L. DUVALTDS Racing 5173 33 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.265 193.7+0.198 +0.174H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERREDragonSpeed 1544 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.309 193.6+0.242 +0.044R. RUSINOV / A. PIZZITOLA / J. VERGNEG-Drive Racing 5055 26 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.578 192.9+0.511 +0.269P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICIDuqueine Engineering 38216 29 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.650 192.7+0.583 +0.072J. ALLEN / J. GUTIERREZG-Drive Racing 44307 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.764 192.5+0.697 +0.114A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDYGraff 56198 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.836 192.3+0.769 +0.072V. SHAITAR / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYANSMP Racing 4979 35 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.053 191.8+0.986 +0.217W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYDUnited Autosports 512010 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.115 191.6+1.048 +0.062D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 48911 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.251 191.3+1.184 +0.136P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 491012 22 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.460 190.8+1.393 +0.209R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZESAPR - Rebellion Racing 511013 31 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.753 190.1+1.686 +0.293R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / F. NASRCetilar Villorba Corse 511014 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.759 190.1+1.692 +0.006K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVESAVF By Adrián Vallés 391015 30 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.883 189.8+1.816 +0.124T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENSPanis Barthez Competition 441816 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:22.739 187.9+2.672 +0.856P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / N. MINASSIANIDEC Sport 441117 27 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:23.424 186.3+3.357 +0.685M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIMAlgarve Pro Racing 382718 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:26.927 178.8+6.860 +3.503M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 48719 17 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:26.945 178.8+6.878 +0.018A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELLUnited Autosports 48320 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.306 178.0+7.239 +0.361A. FERTÉ / D. DROUX / L. LÉGERETM. Racing - YMR 46721 19 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.366 177.9+7.299 +0.060S. RAYHALL / J. FALBUnited Autosports 481222 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.731 177.2+7.664 +0.365T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKONEFIS By Speed Factory 391223 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.848 177.0+7.781 +0.117C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIOOregon Team 491024 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.872 176.9+7.805 +0.024C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSENEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen 49825 7 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.928 176.8+7.861 +0.056G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLOEuroInternational 291226 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.129 176.4+8.062 +0.201A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGACool Racing 282527 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.246 176.2+8.179 +0.117J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 39428 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.292 176.1+8.225 +0.046A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 49929 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.355 175.9+8.288 +0.063R. SANCHEZ / H. ENQVIST / F. LAVERGNEDKR Engineering 44630 8 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.761 175.1+8.694 +0.406T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER360 Racing 391631 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.829 175.0+8.762 +0.068L. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINAJMW Motorsport 471132 66 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:28.829 175.0+8.762 +0.000F. DRACONE / J. BARATTOBHK Motorsport 383233 16 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.896 174.9+8.829 +0.067L. MILLARA / N. BIHELM. Racing - YMR 28834 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.977 174.7+8.910 +0.081P. SCHEUSCHNER / L. DEMARCHI / G. BELOTTIInter Europol Competition 453735 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.178 174.3+9.111 +0.201A. DROMEDARI / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSONEuroInternational 32836 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.399 173.9+9.332 +0.221G. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 49337 88 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:29.486 173.7+9.419 +0.087J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALLRLR MSport 11238 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.487 173.7+9.420 +0.001T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINIKrohn Racing 331639 83 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:29.621 173.5+9.554 +0.134D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 472840 55 DFerrari F488 GTE LMGTE

1:30.035 172.7+9.968 +0.414C. RIED / M. DIENST / D. OLSENProton Competition 431841 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:30.556 171.7+10.489 +0.521F. BABINI / R. PERA / B. CURTISEbimotors 454142 80 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:20.067Lap 4 194.1 KphPaul Loup CHATINFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Léo ROUSSEL 198.2 KphLMP2 1:18.43522/07/2017

Léo ROUSSEL 193.9 KphLMP3 1:20.17723/07/2017

Matteo CAIROLI 177.3 KphLMGTE 1:27.65216/07/2016

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Léo ROUSSEL 1:20.177 193.9 Kph23/07/2017

LMP2 Mikkel JENSEN 1:26.406 179.9 Kph23/07/2017

LMGTE Matt GRIFFIN 1:29.147 174.4 Kph23/07/2017

CAR Nº 10 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 2
CAR Nº 49 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 3
CAR Nº 31 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 4
CAR Nº 35 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISIONS Nº 7 AND 8

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 27.83 ºC24.44 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Amended

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:20.067 194.1281 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 51
1:20.070 +0.003 +0.003 194.1242 Racing Engineering N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETIT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 45
1:20.091 +0.024 +0.021 194.1333 TDS Racing M. VAXIVIÉRE / F. PERRODO / L. DUVAL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 7 51
1:20.265 +0.198 +0.174 193.7214 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERRE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 15
1:20.309 +0.242 +0.044 193.6265 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / A. PIZZITOLA / J. VERGNE Oreca 07 - Gibson D 5 50
1:20.578 +0.511 +0.269 192.9296 Duqueine Engineering P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICI Oreca 07 - Gibson M 21 38
1:20.650 +0.583 +0.072 192.7407 G-Drive Racing J. ALLEN / J. GUTIERREZ Oreca 07 - Gibson D 30 44
1:20.764 +0.697 +0.114 192.5398 Graff A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 19 56
1:20.836 +0.769 +0.072 192.3359 SMP Racing V. SHAITAR / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN Dallara P217 - Gibson D 7 49
1:21.053 +0.986 +0.217 191.83210 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYD Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 20 51
1:21.115 +1.048 +0.062 191.64911 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 9 48
1:21.251 +1.184 +0.136 191.32212 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 10 49
1:21.460 +1.393 +0.209 190.83113 APR - Rebellion Racing R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZES Oreca 07 - Gibson D 10 51
1:21.753 +1.686 +0.293 190.14714 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / F. NASR Dallara P217 - Gibson D 10 51
1:21.759 +1.692 +0.006 190.13015 AVF By Adrián Vallés K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVES Dallara P217 - Gibson D 10 39
1:21.883 +1.816 +0.124 189.82316 Panis Barthez Competition T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 18 44
1:22.739 +2.672 +0.856 187.92717 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / N. MINASSIAN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 11 44
1:23.424 +3.357 +0.685 186.32518 Algarve Pro Racing M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 27 38

LMP3
1:26.927 178.8171 Ultimate M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Norma M 30 - Nissan M 7 48
1:26.945 +0.018 +0.018 178.832 United Autosports A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 3 48
1:27.306 +0.379 +0.361 178.0193 M. Racing - YMR A. FERTÉ / D. DROUX / L. LÉGERET Norma M 30 - Nissan M 7 46
1:27.366 +0.439 +0.060 177.924 United Autosports S. RAYHALL / J. FALB Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 48
1:27.731 +0.804 +0.365 177.255 NEFIS By Speed Factory T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 39
1:27.848 +0.921 +0.117 177.0106 Oregon Team C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 10 49
1:27.872 +0.945 +0.024 176.977 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 49
1:27.928 +1.001 +0.056 176.8118 EuroInternational G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 29
1:28.129 +1.202 +0.201 176.449 Cool Racing A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 25 28
1:28.246 +1.319 +0.117 176.21310 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 39
1:28.292 +1.365 +0.046 176.1911 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 49
1:28.355 +1.428 +0.063 175.9812 DKR Engineering R. SANCHEZ / H. ENQVIST / F. LAVERGNE Norma M 30 - Nissan M 6 44
1:28.761 +1.834 +0.406 175.1613 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 16 39
1:28.829 +1.902 +0.068 175.01614 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / J. BARATTO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 32 38
1:28.896 +1.969 +0.067 174.91815 M. Racing - YMR L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 28
1:28.977 +2.050 +0.081 174.71416 Inter Europol Competition P. SCHEUSCHNER / L. DEMARCHI / G. BELOTTI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 37 45
1:29.178 +2.251 +0.201 174.31217 EuroInternational A. DROMEDARI / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 32
1:29.486 +2.559 +0.308 173.71518 RLR MSport J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 2 11

LMGTE
1:28.829 175.0661 JMW Motorsport L. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINA Ferrari F488 GTE D 11 47
1:29.399 +0.570 +0.570 173.9882 Proton Competition G. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR D 3 49
1:29.487 +0.658 +0.088 173.7833 Krohn Racing T. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari F488 GTE D 16 33
1:29.621 +0.792 +0.134 173.5554 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE D 28 47
1:30.035 +1.206 +0.414 172.7775 Proton Competition C. RIED / M. DIENST / D. OLSEN Porsche 911 RSR D 18 43
1:30.556 +1.727 +0.521 171.7806 Ebimotors F. BABINI / R. PERA / B. CURTIS Porsche 911 RSR D 41 45

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Léo ROUSSEL 1:20.177 193.9 Kph23/07/2017

LMP2 Mikkel JENSEN 1:26.406 179.9 Kph23/07/2017

LMGTE Matt GRIFFIN 1:29.147 174.4 Kph23/07/2017

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Léo ROUSSEL 198.2 KphLMP2 1:18.43522/07/2017

Léo ROUSSEL 193.9 KphLMP3 1:20.17723/07/2017

Matteo CAIROLI 177.3 KphLMGTE 1:27.65216/07/2016

CAR Nº 10 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 2
CAR Nº 49 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 3
CAR Nº 31 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 4
CAR Nº 35 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISIONS Nº 7 AND 8

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 27.83 ºCTrack Temp: 24.44 ºC Air Temp:
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Amended

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 1:20.067 4 13 194.11 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Norman NATO 1:20.070 11 14 0.003 0.003 194.12 LMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthieu VAXIVIÉRE 1:20.091 7 17 0.024 0.021 194.13 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:20.265 4 15 0.198 0.174 193.74 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:20.309 5 7 0.242 0.044 193.65 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nelson PANCIATICI 1:20.578 7 13 0.511 0.269 192.96 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUES 1:20.628 12 14 0.561 0.050 192.87 LMP2

40 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:20.650 16 28 0.583 0.022 192.78 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jean-Eric VERGNE 1:20.739 26 37 0.672 0.089 192.59 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:20.764 8 21 0.697 0.025 192.510 LMP2

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:20.836 7 22 0.769 0.072 192.311 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul PETIT 1:20.992 8 18 0.925 0.156 191.912 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 1:21.010 9 16 0.943 0.018 191.913 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Wayne BOYD 1:21.053 20 21 0.986 0.043 191.814 LMP2

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:21.115 9 26 1.048 0.062 191.615 LMP2

29 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:21.250 7 11 1.183 0.135 191.316 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:21.251 10 38 1.184 0.001 191.317 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:21.382 7 18 1.315 0.131 191.018 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:21.385 11 20 1.318 0.003 191.019 LMP2

24 Racing Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Olivier PLA 1:21.410 5 13 1.343 0.025 190.920 LMP2

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:21.460 10 17 1.393 0.050 190.821 LMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Loïc DUVAL 1:21.551 11 16 1.484 0.091 190.622 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Hugo DE SADELEER 1:21.687 8 15 1.620 0.136 190.323 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William OWEN 1:21.716 6 15 1.649 0.029 190.224 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 1:21.753 10 21 1.686 0.037 190.125 LMP2

30 AVF By Adrián Vallés Dallara P217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:21.759 10 20 1.692 0.006 190.126 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:21.764 10 11 1.697 0.005 190.127 LMP2

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Harrison NEWEY 1:21.829 19 19 1.762 0.065 190.028 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:21.883 7 17 1.816 0.054 189.829 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Felipe NASR 1:21.916 9 16 1.849 0.033 189.830 LMP2

30 AVF By Adrián Vallés Dallara P217 - Gibson Henrique CHAVES 1:22.108 14 19 2.041 0.192 189.331 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:22.318 5 6 2.251 0.210 188.832 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:22.330 6 19 2.263 0.012 188.833 LMP2

40 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jose GUTIERREZ 1:22.677 11 16 2.610 0.347 188.034 LMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Nicolas MINASSIAN 1:22.739 11 12 2.672 0.062 187.935 LMP2

33 TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson François PERRODO 1:22.913 11 18 2.846 0.174 187.536 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURET 1:23.007 9 15 2.940 0.094 187.337 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:23.403 11 12 3.336 0.396 186.438 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Mark PATTERSON 1:23.424 9 11 3.357 0.021 186.339 LMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Erik MARIS 1:23.539 21 21 3.472 0.115 186.140 LMP2

27 IDEC Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUE 1:23.698 9 11 3.631 0.159 185.741 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Tacksung KIM 1:23.819 17 18 3.752 0.121 185.542 LMP2

47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTE 1:24.169 13 14 4.102 0.350 184.743 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Ate DE JONG 1:26.105 8 9 6.038 1.936 180.544 LMP2

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Matthieu LAHAYE 1:26.927 7 14 6.860 0.822 178.845 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 1:26.945 3 16 6.878 0.018 178.846 LMP3

19 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Lucas LÉGERET 1:27.306 7 21 7.239 0.361 178.047 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 1:27.366 12 23 7.299 0.060 177.948 LMP3

19 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan David DROUX 1:27.533 7 18 7.466 0.167 177.649 LMP3

5 NEFIS By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY 1:27.731 12 24 7.664 0.198 177.250 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Riccardo PONZIO 1:27.848 10 18 7.781 0.117 177.051 LMP3

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:27.872 8 16 7.805 0.024 176.952 LMP3

11 EuroInternational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Giorgio MONDINI 1:27.928 12 14 7.861 0.056 176.853 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 1:28.129 7 10 8.062 0.201 176.454 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:28.246 4 22 8.179 0.117 176.255 LMP3

11 EuroInternational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kay VAN BERLO 1:28.284 14 15 8.217 0.038 176.156 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 1:28.292 9 11 8.225 0.008 176.157 LMP3

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Ricardo SANCHEZ 1:28.355 6 18 8.288 0.063 175.958 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:28.365 3 17 8.298 0.010 175.959 LMP3

5 NEFIS By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Daniil PRONENKO 1:28.749 4 15 8.682 0.384 175.260 LMP3

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross KAISER 1:28.761 16 21 8.694 0.012 175.161 LMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Francesco DRACONE 1:28.829 32 33 8.762 0.068 175.062 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Miguel MOLINA 1:28.829 11 15 8.762 0.000 175.063 LMGTE

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Henning ENQVIST 1:28.892 5 16 8.825 0.063 174.964 LMP3

18 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:28.896 8 26 8.829 0.004 174.965 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garret GRIST 1:28.949 7 17 8.882 0.053 174.866 LMP3
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Amended

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Paul SCHEUSCHNER 1:28.977 7 15 8.910 0.028 174.767 LMP3

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 1:29.043 9 18 8.976 0.066 174.668 LMP3

19 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Alain FERTÉ 1:29.139 7 7 9.072 0.096 174.469 LMP3

12 EuroInternational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrea DROMEDARI 1:29.178 8 20 9.111 0.039 174.370 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:29.399 3 14 9.332 0.221 173.971 LMGTE

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:29.418 3 19 9.351 0.019 173.872 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Job VAN UITERT 1:29.486 2 3 9.419 0.068 173.773 LMP3

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Andrea BERTOLINI 1:29.487 16 22 9.420 0.001 173.774 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Iradj ALEXANDER 1:29.501 9 11 9.434 0.014 173.775 LMP3

7 Ecurie Ecosse/Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:29.548 8 14 9.481 0.047 173.676 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Matthew GRIFFIN 1:29.621 13 15 9.554 0.073 173.577 LMGTE

6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Terrence WOODWARD 1:29.748 9 18 9.681 0.127 173.278 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Guglielmo BELOTTI 1:29.831 14 16 9.764 0.083 173.079 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 1:29.843 16 25 9.776 0.012 173.080 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Aaron SCOTT 1:29.890 10 15 9.823 0.047 172.981 LMGTE

17 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 1:29.988 9 16 9.921 0.098 172.782 LMP3

14 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Luca DEMARCHI 1:29.991 6 14 9.924 0.003 172.783 LMP3

8 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Fabien LAVERGNE 1:30.000 8 10 9.933 0.009 172.784 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Dennis OLSEN 1:30.035 18 21 9.968 0.035 172.785 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Robert GAROFALL 1:30.070 2 4 10.003 0.035 172.686 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Alex MACDOWALL 1:30.119 7 13 10.052 0.049 172.587 LMGTE

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:30.147 6 7 10.080 0.028 172.488 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:30.153 8 15 10.086 0.006 172.489 LMP3

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 1:30.266 10 18 10.199 0.113 172.290 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Giorgio RODA JR 1:30.355 10 14 10.288 0.089 172.091 LMGTE

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jacopo BARATTO 1:30.405 3 5 10.338 0.050 171.992 LMP3

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Gianluca RODA 1:30.502 7 21 10.435 0.097 171.893 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINI 1:30.556 13 17 10.489 0.054 171.794 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERA 1:30.573 13 18 10.506 0.017 171.695 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Marvin DIENST 1:30.824 6 10 10.757 0.251 171.296 LMGTE

9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 1:30.864 19 20 10.797 0.040 171.197 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE Duncan CAMERON 1:31.018 15 17 10.951 0.154 170.898 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 1:31.350 7 12 11.283 0.332 170.299 LMGTE

12 EuroInternational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:31.457 4 11 11.390 0.107 170.0100 LMP3

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Clément MATEU 1:31.720 14 15 11.653 0.263 169.5101 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE Liam GRIFFIN 1:32.304 16 19 12.237 0.584 168.4102 LMGTE

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Tracy KROHN 1:32.493 8 11 12.426 0.189 168.1103 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANO 1:32.555 3 4 12.488 0.062 168.0104 LMP3

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Bret CURTIS 1:32.700 9 10 12.633 0.145 167.7105 LMGTE

49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 22LMP2

10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan Andres MENDEZ 16LMP3

31 APR - Rebellion Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Gustavo MENEZES 15LMP2

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Victor SHAITAR 14LMP2

35 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson Egor ORUDZHEV 13LMP2

18 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 2LMP3

12 EuroInternational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maxwell HANRATTY 1LMP3

5 NEFIS By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexey CHUKLINLMP3

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEYLMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMANLMP2

83 Krohn Racing Ferrari F488 GTE Niclas JÖNSSONLMGTE

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 24.44 ºC Air Temp: 27.83 ºC
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Amended

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:20.067Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  13 194.11 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.070Norman NATOOreca 07 - GibsonRacing Engineering24  14 194.10.0032 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.091Matthieu VAXIVIÉREOreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing33  17 194.10.0243 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.265Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  15 193.70.1984 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.309Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  7 193.60.2425 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.578Nelson PANCIATICIOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering29  13 192.90.5116 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.628Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering29  14 192.80.5617 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.650James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing40  28 192.70.5838 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.739Jean-Eric VERGNEOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  37 192.50.6729 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.764Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  21 192.50.69710 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.836Matevos ISAAKYANDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing35  22 192.30.76911 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:20.992Paul PETITOreca 07 - GibsonRacing Engineering24  18 191.90.92512 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.010Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  16 191.90.94313 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.053Wayne BOYDLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  21 191.80.98614 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.115Anders FJORDBACHDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  26 191.61.04815 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.250Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering29  11 191.31.18316 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.251Philip HANSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  38 191.31.18417 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.382Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  18 191.01.31518 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.385Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  20 191.01.31819 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.410Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonRacing Engineering24  13 190.91.34320 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.460Ryan CULLENOreca 07 - GibsonAPR - Rebellion Racing31  17 190.81.39321 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.551Loïc DUVALOreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing33  16 190.61.48422 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.687Hugo DE SADELEERLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  15 190.31.62023 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.716William OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  15 190.21.64924 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.753Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  21 190.11.68625 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.759Konstantin TERESCHENKODallara P217 - GibsonAVF By Adrián Vallés30  20 190.11.69226 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.764Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  11 190.11.69727 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.829Harrison NEWEYOreca 07 - GibsonAPR - Rebellion Racing31  19 190.01.76228 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.883William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  17 189.81.81629 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:21.916Felipe NASRDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  16 189.81.84930 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.108Henrique CHAVESDallara P217 - GibsonAVF By Adrián Vallés30  19 189.32.04131 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.318Roman RUSINOVOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  6 188.82.25132 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.330Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  19 188.82.26333 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.677Jose GUTIERREZOreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing40  16 188.02.61034 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.739Nicolas MINASSIANLigier JSP217 - GibsonIDEC Sport27  12 187.92.67235 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:22.913François PERRODOOreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing33  18 187.52.84636 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.007Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  15 187.32.94037 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.403Julien CANALLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  12 186.43.33638 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.424Mark PATTERSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  11 186.33.35739 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.539Erik MARISLigier JSP217 - GibsonIDEC Sport27  21 186.13.47240 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.698Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIDEC Sport27  11 185.73.63141 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:23.819Tacksung KIMLigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  18 185.53.75242 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:24.169Roberto LACORTEDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47  14 184.74.10243 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:26.105Ate DE JONGLigier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  9 180.56.03844 LMP2 Free Practice 1

Dennis ANDERSENDallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49  22 LMP2

Gustavo MENEZESOreca 07 - GibsonAPR - Rebellion Racing31  15 LMP2

Victor SHAITARDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing35  14 LMP2

Egor ORUDZHEVDallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing35  13 LMP2

Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 LMP2

Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 LMP2

LMP3
1:26.927Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  14 178.81 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:26.945Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  16 178.80.0182 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.306Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR19  21 178.00.3793 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.366Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  23 177.90.4394 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.533David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR19  18 177.60.6065 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.731Timur BOGUSLAVSKIYLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS By Speed Factory5  24 177.20.8046 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.848Riccardo PONZIONorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  18 177.00.9217 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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1:27.872Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen7  16 176.90.9458 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:27.928Giorgio MONDINILigier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational11  14 176.81.0019 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.129Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  10 176.41.20210 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.246Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  22 176.21.31911 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.284Kay VAN BERLOLigier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational11  15 176.11.35712 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.292Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  11 176.11.36513 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.355Ricardo SANCHEZNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering8  18 175.91.42814 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.365Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  17 175.91.43815 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.749Daniil PRONENKOLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS By Speed Factory5  15 175.21.82216 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.761Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  21 175.11.83417 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.829Francesco DRACONELigier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  33 175.01.90218 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.892Henning ENQVISTNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering8  16 174.91.96519 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.896Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR18  26 174.91.96920 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.949Garret GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  17 174.82.02221 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:28.977Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  15 174.72.05022 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.043Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  18 174.62.11623 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.139Alain FERTÉNorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR19  7 174.42.21224 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.178Andrea DROMEDARILigier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational12  20 174.32.25125 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.418Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen7  19 173.82.49126 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.486Job VAN UITERTLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  3 173.72.55927 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.501Iradj ALEXANDERLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  11 173.72.57428 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.548Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen7  14 173.62.62129 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.748Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  18 173.22.82130 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.831Guglielmo BELOTTILigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  16 173.02.90431 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.843John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  25 173.02.91632 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.988François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  16 172.73.06133 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:29.991Luca DEMARCHILigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  14 172.73.06434 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.000Fabien LAVERGNENorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering8  10 172.73.07335 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.070Robert GAROFALLLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  4 172.63.14336 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.147Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  7 172.43.22037 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.153Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  15 172.43.22638 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.266Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  18 172.23.33939 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.405Jacopo BARATTOLigier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  5 171.93.47840 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:30.864Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9  20 171.13.93741 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:31.457James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational12  11 170.04.53042 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:31.720Clément MATEUNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  15 169.54.79343 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:32.555John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  4 168.05.62844 LMP3 Free Practice 1

Andres MENDEZNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  16 LMP3

Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR18  2 LMP3

Maxwell HANRATTYLigier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational12  1 LMP3

Alexey CHUKLINLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS By Speed Factory5 LMP3

LMGTE
1:28.829Miguel MOLINAFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  15 175.01 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:29.399Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  14 173.90.5702 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:29.487Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari F488 GTEKrohn Racing83  22 173.70.6583 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:29.621Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  15 173.50.7924 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:29.890Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  15 172.91.0615 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.035Dennis OLSENPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  21 172.71.2066 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.119Alex MACDOWALLFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  13 172.51.2907 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.355Giorgio RODA JRPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  14 172.01.5268 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.502Gianluca RODAPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  21 171.81.6739 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.556Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  17 171.71.72710 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.573Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  18 171.61.74411 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:30.824Marvin DIENSTPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  10 171.21.99512 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:31.018Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55  17 170.82.18913 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:31.350Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  12 170.22.52114 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:32.304Liam GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66  19 168.43.47515 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:32.493Tracy KROHNFerrari F488 GTEKrohn Racing83  11 168.13.66416 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:32.700Bret CURTISPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  10 167.73.87117 LMGTE Free Practice 1

20/07/2018 Page 2 / 3



Amended

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

Niclas JÖNSSONFerrari F488 GTEKrohn Racing83 LMGTE

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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